## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN DIEGO REGION

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CHANGE

By prior public notice dated September 6, 2019, the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) announced its intent to consider adoption of the Tentative Addendum No. 1 to Order No. 93-07, *Waste Discharge Requirements for The San Luis Rey Wastewater Treatment Plant, City of Oceanside, San Diego County* (Tentative Addendum) at its regularly scheduled meeting on Wednesday, November 13, 2019. **However, the San Diego Water Board meeting scheduled for November 13, 2019, has been canceled.** 

Public Hearing Date Change for Consideration of the Tentative Addendum
The public hearing regarding the Tentative Addendum has been rescheduled and will
now be held during the San Diego Water Board's regularly scheduled meeting on
Wednesday, December 11, 2019. The meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m. and will
be held in the San Diego Water Board Meeting Room, 2375 Northside Drive, Suite
100, San Diego, California 92108.

The *Meeting Notice and Agenda*, which will indicate any changes to the meeting location and may provide other specific information concerning this hearing, will be posted at least two weeks prior to the meeting date at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_info/agendas/

## **Contact for Further Information**

Please contact Brandon Bushnell by phone at (619) 521-8044 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:brandon.bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov">brandon.bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov</a> for information regarding the above proposed action. Please bring the above information to the attention of any person who would be interested in this matter.